RADIOLOGICAL RISK ASSESSMENT IN DRINKING WATER: EVALUATION OF
RADON CONCENTRATIONS IN ONDO TOWN, SOUTHWESTERN NIGERIA
1 1 2 3, Adebayo, A. S. , Olagunju, E. O. , Ogunlana, F. O. ,
4,* 1Babatunde, O. A.  and Olowookere,
1Department of  Physics, University of  Medical Sciences, Ondo, Nigeria.
2Department of  Mathematics and Natural Sciences, William V.S. Tubman University, Maryland, Liberia.
3Department of  Physics, Bamidele Olumilua University of  Education, Science and Technology, Ikere, Nigeria.
4Department of  Physics, Mountain Top University, Ibafo, Nigeria.

ONT-25
4.824
7.071
26
ONT-26
4.816
7.072
27
ONT-27
4.82833
7.06729
28
ONT-28
4.82914
7.0679
29 ONT-29 4.82993 7.06773
30 ONT-30 4.83005 7.0668
31 ONT-31 4.823 7.076
32 ONT-32 4.83 7.073
33 ONT-33 4.80662 7.07917
34 ONT-34 4.80571 7.07967
35 ONT-35 4.80824 7.07488
36 ONT-36 4.832 7.075
37 ONT-37 4.80645 7.08145
38 ONT-38 4.83623 7.0821
39 ONT-39 4.832 7.06963
40 ONT-40 4.818 7.082
Olufemi et al.: Radiological Risk Assessment in Drinking Water
475
geology of  the area may have contributed to the
relatively low concentration of  radon observed in